



For immediate release | August 27, 2014

Media Hotline 888.516.6397 Corrected Date

For more information, contact:
(ISO) Oscar Hidalgo | <a href="mailto:ohidalgo@caiso.com">ohidalgo@caiso.com</a> | 916.342.8603
(NV Energy) Rob Stillwell | <a href="mailto:RStillwell@nvenergy.com">RStillwell@nvenergy.com</a> | 702.402.5683
(NV Energy) Jennifer Schuricht | <a href="mailto:JSchuricht@nvenergy.com">JSchuricht@nvenergy.com</a> | 702.402.5241

## NV Energy receives OK to tap into western energy market

Multi-State Energy Imbalance Market uses advance technology to find and use low cost energy

FOLSOM, Calif. – The Public Utilities Commission of Nevada approved on August 27 NV Energy's request to participate in the expanded Energy Imbalance Market (EIM), which automatically optimizes resources across a wide geographic region and in turn reduces energy costs.

Study results show that NV Energy will share with other market participants in benefiting from low cost resources participating in the EIM, which uses state-of-the-art technology provided by the California Independent System Operator to analyze supply and demand in the western U.S. and dispatch the lowest cost resources to meet energy needs every five minutes.

In granting the Las Vegas-based utility's request, the Commission said that participation in the six-state EIM would "continue to optimize the value of the overall supply portfolio of NV Energy for the benefit of its bundled retail customers..."

"This is good news for our customers and provides another avenue for us to lower costs and reinforce the reliability of our services," said Paul Caudill, NV Energy President and Chief Executive Officer.

"We are very pleased to be able to partner with Nevada in unleashing the value of regional collaboration in lowering energy costs and reducing greenhouse gas emissions," said ISO President and CEO Steve Berberich.

The EIM uses industry-leading technology to identify changes in supply and demand and then automatically finding lowest cost resources to meet fluctuating demand across the West. This is effective in using the excess generation produced by wind and solar resources when weather conditions are especially favorable for generation that otherwise would go unused. The market's first participant, Portland-based PacifiCorp will enter the EIM in October 2014. NV Energy will begin participating in the EIM starting in October 2015.

"Renewable resources vary with the weather and by having a large pool of resources to draw upon means we are better able to smooth out the variability in power flows caused by changing conditions," said Walter Spansel, Vice President, Transmission for NV Energy. "Just one of the EIM benefits is reducing the need to carry as much in reserves, which can be expensive."

EIM participants do not formally join the ISO and only pay according to their EIM use, and they can leave at any time without having to pay exit fees. Also, EIM participants continue to meet all other duties and reliability requirements in their service areas as well as meet compliance obligations.

## Click here for more EIM information.

Here is the link for more information about <u>NV Energy</u>. Read the proposed order <u>here</u>.

###

## California ISO Media Hotline | 888.516.6397

250 Outcropping Way | Folsom, California 95630 | www.caiso.con

## Thanks for re-posting!











The California ISO provides open and non-discriminatory access to one of the largest power grids in the world. The vast network of high-voltage transmission power lines is supported by a competitive energy market and comprehensive grid planning. Partnering with about a hundred clients, the nonprofit public benefit corporation is dedicated to the continual development and reliable operation of a modern grid that operates for the benefit of consumers. Recognizing the importance of the global climate challenge, the ISO is at the forefront of integrating renewable power and advanced technologies that will help meet a sustainable energy future efficiently and cleanly.